DTS series
MIL-DTL-38999 Aluminium
Serie III
Searchdatasheet.com
Introduction / Présentation
1 6
5
4

Electriques
5
HOW TO ORDER DTS/D38999 SERIES CONNECTORS
F= Electroless Nickel
K= Stainless Steel -45dB
G= Space Grade, Outgassed
W=  Olive Drab Chromate over Cadmium over
 Electroless Nickel
S= Stainless Steel / Electorless Nickel -65B
D38999/26
DTS26
Cable Plug
D38999/20
DTS20
Flanged Receptacle
D38999/24
DTS24
Jam Nut Receptacle
DTS20 F 9-35 P A -L/C
SHELL STYLE FINISH LAYOUT CONTACT POLARIZATION
(OMIT FOR NORMAL)
MODIFIER
1 2 3 4 5 6
(Commerical part number example)
STEP 1:  SELECT SHELL STYLE, PLUG OR RECEPTACLE
RECEPTACLES PLUGSMates with
STEP 2:  SELECT FINISH
D38999/20 F A35 P A -L/C
SHELL STYLE FINISH LAYOUT CONTACT POLARIZATION MODIFIER
1 2 3 4 5 6
(Military part number example)
HOW TO ORDER DTS/D38999 SERIES CONNECTORS
For other commercial modification, i.e., less tools, with pc contact
or with endbell, call.
Omit for standard contacts
L/C = for use with standard contacts, but supplied without
 contacts, seal plugs or tools (PO must state Less Contacts)
Note: L/C is not marked on part
STEP 3:  SELECT LAYOUT
See page 3 for listing by # of contacts
MILITARY COMMERICAL SERVICE
RATING
CONTACTS
D38999
LAYOUT DTS LAYOUT TOTAL
NUMBER 22D 20 16 12 8
A35 9-35 M 6 6
A98 9-98 I 3 3
- 11-01 1 1
B5 11-5 I 5 5
- 11-12 1 1
B35 11-35 M 13 13
B98 11-98 I 6 6
B99 11-99 I 7 7
C4 13-4 I 4 4
C8 13-8 I 8 8
C35 13-35 M 22 22
C98 13-98 I 10 10
D5 15-5 II 5 5
D15 15-15 I 15 14 1
D18 15-18 I 18 18
D19 15-19 I 19 19
D35 15-35 M 37 37
D97 15-97 I 12 8 4
E6 17-6 I 6 6
E8 17-8 II 8 8
E26 17-26 I 26 26
E35 17-35 M 55 55
- 17-75 I 2 2
E99 17-99 I 23 21 2
F11 19-11 II 11 11
F32 19-32 I 32 32
F35 19-35 M 66 66
G11 21-11 I 11 11
G16 21-16 II 16 16
G35 21-35 M 79 79
G39 21-39 I 39 37 2
G41 21-41 I 41 41
G75 21-75 N 4 4*
H21 23-21 II 21 21
H35 23-35 M 100 100
H53 23-53 I 53 53
H55 23-55 I 55 55
J4 25-4 I 56 48 8
J19 25-19 I 19 19
J20 25-20 N 30 10 13 4* 3**
J24 25-24 I 24 12 12
J29 25-29 I 29 29
J35 25-35 M 128 128
- 25-36 39 24 10 2 3
- 25-41 46 40 4 2
J46 25-46 I 46 40 4 2*
J61 25-61 I 61 61
* Coax ** Twinax
P = Pin
S = Socket
H =1500 cycle Pin contacts (military only)
J =1500 cycle Socket contacts (military only)
 Note: See Step 6 if you are not ordering contacts with part.
A = Less Pin Contacts
B = Less Socket Contacts
 May be used for special contact types (PC Pin,